

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 361 OF 2008 (For prel. hearing)

R.P.ARORA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.and ex-parte stay)
WITH

W.P.(C) NO.377/2008

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 25/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
WP(C) 361/08 Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Shirmangal Sharma, Adv.
For Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

WP(C) 377/08 Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh R. Dubey, Adv.
For Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice to the respondents especially respondent no.1 as to how
the guidelines under Cable Television Networks Regulation Act, 1995 read along with
Cable Television Network Rules 1994, could be enforced.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER