

|
ITEM NO. 22

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 361 OF 2008

R.P.ARORA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,stay)

Date: 24/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

For Intervenor Mr. A.J. Bhambhani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondent.
Additional dasti service is allowed as prayed for.
Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit.

Application for Intervention be listed before the Hon'ble
Chamber Judge at the earliest, without waiting for the outcome of dasti
service.

List the matter on 8th December, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG