

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS
 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 361 OF 2008

R.P.ARORA & ORS. Petitioner(s)
 VERSUS
 UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
 (With appln(s) for intervention,stay
 WITH W.P(C) NO. 377 of 2008
 (With office report)
 Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
 Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
 For Respondent(s)
 Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.
 Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.
 Ms. Suvira Lal, Adv.
 Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv. Mr. V.K. Verma
 , Adv.
 Mr. Rohit M. Alax, Adv.
 Ms. Megha Berangi, Adv.
 Mr. P.V. Dinesh , Adv
 Mr. Vikas Mehta , Adv.
 Mr. Mithlesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Sheshank, Adv.
 Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
 Mrs. Pratibha Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Item No. 24

-2-

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.
 Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
 Ms. Nisha, Adv.
 Mr. A.J. Bhambani, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.
 Ms. Ranjita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 ORDER

Served respondents may file counter affidavit within four weeks
 from today.

Await service of notice on others.

Respondent no. 7 appears through Mr. Maninder Singh and file
 vakalatnama and counter as above.

Respondent no. 6 appears through Mr. Mithlesh Kumar file
 vakalatnama and counter.

Respondent no. 5 in W.P(C) NO. 361 of 2008 appears through Learned
 Advocate Mr. Kailash Chand file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Item No. 24

-3-

Respondent no. 4 in W.P(C) NO. 377 of 2008 who is respondent no. 6 in W.P(C) NO. 361 of 2008 appears through M/s Lawyers Knit & Co. file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 10.2.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
REGISTRAR

ns