

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 361 OF 2008

R.P.ARORA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,stay)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 377 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 10/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Santosh Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv.
Mr. Tarun Verma,Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv.
Ms. Prathiba M. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ashiesh Kumar ,Adv
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv
Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv
Mr. Vikas Mehta ,Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Biju,Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Mehta,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. Abhineet Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice.

Additional dasti service is allowed upon Respondent No.11 in Writ
Petition © No. 361/2008.

..2/-

- 2 -

Registry has to rectify the database so as to disclose the names of the
Advocates-on-Record in Cause List. Compliance be reported to the
undersigned in writing within a week.

As a last chance, Served respondents in both the Petitions may file Counter
Affidavit within four weeks.

Application for intervention in Writ Petition © No. 361/2008 be listed
before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge, at the earliest.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*MG.