

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 361 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

R.P.ARORA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,stay)
WITH W.P(C) NO. 377 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 16/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv
Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv
Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv
Mr. Ashiesh Kumar ,Adv
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv
Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv
Mr. Vikas Mehta ,Adv

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In Writ Petition (C) No.361/2008, Hon'ble Chamber Judge has passed an Order on 26-11-2008 to list such application along with the main matter. Hence, this petition is not to be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge, as per Order dated 10-2-2009.

Learned Advocate for the petitioner states that they may be permitted to serve the dasti notice upon unserved respondent No.11 at his fresh address. They are permitted to do so. Dasti notice be issued within a week without fail. However, they have to disclose such address on record with proof of service.

ITEM NO. 126

-2-

For confirming service upon unserved respondent No.11 in WP (C) 361/2008 and for filing counter affidavit by all concerned Advocates, list the matter on

17-3-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar