

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

W R I T P E T I T I O N (C I V I L) N O (s) . 3 6 1 O F 2 0 0 8

R.P.ARORA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and intervention
respondent No.9 from array of the parties)

and deletion of

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 377 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 26/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Vijay K. Sondhi, Adv.
Mr. Varun K. Pareekh, Adv.
Mr. Wasim Beg, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Ahanthein Henry, Adv.

Mr. Vijay K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Vermam, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

2

Mr. Jojo Jose, Adv.
Mr. P. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Ganga, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. for
M/s Lawyer's Knit & Co.

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Bhambani, Adv.
Mr. Bishwanath Agrawalla, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.4 of 2009 in W.P.(C) No.361/2008.

I.A. No.4 of 2009 - Application for deletion of the name of respondent No.9 (India News Network) is allowed at the risk of the applicant. The name of respondent No.9 is deleted from the array of parties.

W.P. No.377/2008.

As prayed, the name of respondent No.5 (India News Network) is deleted from the array of parties.

3

(K.K. Chawla)
AR-CUM-PS

(Veera Verma)
Court Master