

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.361 OF 2008

R.P.ARORA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., intervention,
stay and office report)

With W.P. (C) No.377 of 2008

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/09/2010 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh R. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Param Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG
Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv
Mrs. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmedi, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, ASG
Ms. Pratibha M.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

...2/-

2.

Mr. Biswanath Agrawala, Adv.
Mrs. Nisha Bhambani, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. T. Verma, Adv.

Mr. A.J. Bhumbani, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Ashiesh Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners says that the Information Ministry has taken cognizance of the complaints made by the petitioners against the Media and, therefore, he would like to withdraw the Writ Petitions. Permission granted. The Writ Petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

[Kanchan Jain]
Assistant Registrar

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar